
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
38 
20 
47 
16 

175 
76 
94 
42 
96 
28 
73 
81 
58 
6 
4 

107 
79 
72 
46 
83 

5 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
5 
3 
6 
3 
7 
4 
1 
8 
5 
4 
1 
6 

DNS 

Class 
EP 
EP 
FP 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
FP 
SM 
FP 
SM 
EP 
SM 
EP 
HP 
SM 
EP 
FP 
GTL 
EP 

FP 

Name 
Tim Schreyer 
Lance Loughman 
David Bednarz 
Jonathan Davis 
Voytek Burdzy 
Jeff Luckritz 
Thomas Sager 
Gerald Lamb 
Bruce Bannister 
David Strittmatter 
Robert MacDonald 
Ron Olsen 
Christie Bagne 
Rich Olsen 
Frank Schwartz 
Chris Giesen 
Michael Waszak 
Michael Froh 
Ryan Kristoff 
Sam Halkias 

John Walker 

City/State 
Dubuque IA 

Lake Zurich IL 

Ann Arbor MI 

Wadsworth OH 

Shiller Park IL 

Saint Joseph MI 

Naperville IL 

Oswego IL 

Novi MI 

Akron OH 

Strongsville OH 

Barrington IL 

Troy MI 

Barrington IL 

Ann Arbor mi 

Thiensville WI 

Glen Ellyn IL 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Farmington Hills MI 

Westerville OH 

Richland MI 

Best Tm 
1:41.635 

1:41.962 

1:44.348 

1:46.342 

1:46.790 

1:46.830 

1:46.901 

1:48.581 

1:48.827 

1:48.873 

1:49.412 

1:48.406 

1:49.870 

1:49.205 

1:53.354 

1:55.800 

2:00.765 

1:47.487 

1:43.078 

1:50.509 

Make/Model 
BMW 325is 

Datsun 240z 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

MG B 

Mazda Miata 

Lancia Scorpion 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX-7 

Mini Cooper 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX 

Triumph TR6 

Lotus Super 7 

Member Number 
528866 
247389 
342032 
466970 
407876 
172591_1 
128908 
38707 
413544 
142188 
137865_1 
262137 
471113 
385858 
164153_1 
176739 
273205 
31131 
449557 
41262_1 

350651 

Region 
GtRv 
WMR 
DET 
NEO 
BVR 
SBR 
CHI 
Milw 
DET 
NEO 
NEO 
CHI 
DET 
CHI 
DET 
Milw 
CHI 
Milw 
DET 
OVR 

OVR 

Sponsor 
Performance Fabrication 

5:01 Motorsports 

Dynomax Performance Exhaust 

"Rossini Racing Products 

adavanced autosports 

"Cars By Campbell-Niles 

Tech Trade Partners 

"Hoosier 

Advanced Autosports 

Hoosier Tire 

"Impact Communications 

Barrington Performance 

N/A 

Olsen Engineering 

"AACS 

Giesen Motorsports 

AIRMAX Heating & Air Conditioning 

"Mazda 

Eibach / GridLife / Tilton / Motul 

Catawba island Marina/Halkias Performance Services 

Walker Racing/CarboTech/Hoosier Tire/Mobil 1 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total time 37:49.351 

Printed: 5/21/2019 6:43:50 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  David A. Ferris 

Chief Steward:  Dan Hodge  

Sanction # 19-M-6191 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

18.120 

Avg. Speed 

74.686 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.635 

Best Speed 

75.801 

Best Lap by 

38 - Tim Schreyer 

2019 Bert Olson Majors 

Grp1 & 3 EP,FP, GTL & HP + SM 

Grp 1&3 Race Sat 

Race (40:00 or 22 Laps) started at 13:01:27 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

5/18/2019 01:35 PM 

The Bert Sprints
SCCA Majors Presented by Lane Automotive

May 18, 2019
Official Saturday Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
38 
46 
20 

175 
16 
94 
47 
96 
76 
58 
73 
4 

81 
6 

107 
79 

72 
42 
28 
5 

83 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
3 
4 
8 
5 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
EP 
GTL 
EP 
SM 
SM 
SM 
FP 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
HP 
EP 
EP 
SM 
EP 

FP 
FP 
FP 
FP 
EP 

Name 
Tim Schreyer 
Ryan Kristoff 
Lance Loughman 
Voytek Burdzy 
Jonathan Davis 
Thomas Sager 
David Bednarz 
Bruce Bannister 
Jeff Luckritz 
Christie Bagne 
Robert MacDonald 
Frank Schwartz 
Ron Olsen 
Rich Olsen 
Chris Giesen 
Michael Waszak 

Michael Froh 
Gerald Lamb 
David Strittmatter 
John Walker 
Sam Halkias 

City/State 
Dubuque IA 

Farmington Hills MI 

Lake Zurich IL 

Shiller Park IL 

Wadsworth OH 

Naperville IL 

Ann Arbor MI 

Novi MI 

Saint Joseph MI 

Troy MI 

Strongsville OH 

Ann Arbor mi 

Barrington IL 

Barrington IL 

Thiensville WI 

Glen Ellyn IL 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Oswego IL 

Akron OH 

Richland MI 

Westerville OH 

Best Tm 
1:59.200 

1:59.481 

2:00.027 

2:00.051 

2:00.106 

2:01.812 

2:05.643 

2:04.196 

2:04.825 

2:09.593 

2:09.907 

2:13.425 

2:19.142 

2:22.685 

2:21.897 

2:25.903 

Make/Model 
BMW 325is 

Honda CRX 

Datsun 240z 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mini Cooper 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

MG B 

Lancia Scorpion 

Lotus Super 7 

Triumph TR6 

Member Number 
528866 
449557 
247389 
407876 
466970 
128908 
342032 
413544 
172591_1 
471113 
137865_1 
164153_1 
262137 
385858 
176739 
273205 

31131 
38707 
142188 
350651 
41262_1 

Region 
GtRv 
DET 
WMR 
BVR 
NEO 
CHI 
DET 
DET 
SBR 
DET 
NEO 
DET 
CHI 
CHI 
Milw 
CHI 

Milw 
Milw 
NEO 
OVR 
OVR 

Sponsor 
Performance Fabrication 

Eibach / GridLife / Tilton / Motul 

5:01 Motorsports 

adavanced autosports 

"Rossini Racing Products 

Tech Trade Partners 

Dynomax Performance Exhaust 

Advanced Autosports 

"Cars By Campbell-Niles 

N/A 

"Impact Communications 

"AACS 

Barrington Performance 

Olsen Engineering 

Giesen Motorsports 

AIRMAX Heating & Air Conditioning 

"Mazda 

"Hoosier 

Hoosier Tire 

Walker Racing/CarboTech/Hoosier Tire/Mobil 1 

Catawba island Marina/Halkias Performance Services 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Time 36:19.120 

Printed: 5/21/2019 7:05:22 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  David A. Ferris 

Chief Steward:  Dan Hodge  

Sanction # 19-M-6191 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.349 

Avg. Speed 

63.637 

Best Lap Tm 

1:59.200 

Best Speed 

64.631 

Best Lap by 

38 - Tim Schreyer 

2019 Bert Olson Majors 

Grp1 & 3 EP,FP, GTL & HP + SM 

Grp 1&3 Race Sun 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 12:08:11 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

5/19/2019 12:40 PM 

The Bert Sprints
SCCA Majors Presented by Lane Automotive

May 19, 2019
Official Sunday Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
87 
19 
7 

21 
24 
25 
26 
61 
27 
62 

81 
07 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
2 
3 
5 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 
FF 
F5 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FV 
FV 
F5 
F5 
FF 

FV 
F5 

Name 
Brandon Lavender 
David Lapham 
Ray Rivard 
Tazio Stefanelli 
Nicholas Sheppard 
Andrew Thomas Abbott 
Brandon Abbott 
David Brown 
Sven de Vries 
Robert Gross 

Joseph Bertolucci 
Calvin Stewart 

City/State 
Indianapolis IN 

Waterford MI 

Macomb MI 

Elkhorn, WI 

Gobles MI 

Livonia MI 

Farmington Hills MI 

Coldwater MI 

Howell MI 

Washington TWP MI 

Mount Prospect IL 

Novi MI 

Best Tm 
1:37.257 

1:37.536 

1:37.292 

1:39.736 

1:38.942 

1:44.166 

1:44.508 

1:44.419 

1:37.860 

1:39.770 

Make/Model 
Van Diemen RF85 FF 

Novakar J10 

Van Diemen RF99 

2017 Spectrum FF1600 

Swift DB1 

Vector AM-1 

Vector AM-1 

F-600 Wildcat 

Formula 500 Novakar J7 

Piper DL 7 

Citation XTC-41 

Novakar Blade F600 

Member Number 
431792 
85667_1 
291871_1 
499339 
524481 
373614 
315309 
472165 
478932 
484119 

194240_1 
290303_1 

Region 
OVR 
NYR 
OVR 
Milw 
WMR 
DET 
DET 
WMR 
DET 
DET 

CHI 
DET 

Sponsor 
"Steering Creations 

Hoosier 

HIPPI Racing 

"West Michigan Lighting 

Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars 

Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars 

David W. Brown 

"Linn Racing 

"J.A.B Racing 

"SabbathTruth.com 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total time 17:15.473 

Printed: 5/21/2019 7:02:25 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  David A. Ferris 

Chief Steward:  Dan Hodge  

Sanction # 19-M-6191 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

5.581 

Avg. Speed 

66.961 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.257 

Best Speed 

79.213 

Best Lap by 

87 - Brandon Lavender 

2019 Bert Olson Majors 

Grp2 - FV, FF, F5 

Grp 2 Race Sat 

Race (40:00 or 22 Laps) started at 12:13:00 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

5/18/2019 12:45 PM 

The Bert Sprints
SCCA Majors Presented by Lane Automotive

May 18, 2019
Official Saturday Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
19 
87 
7 

24 
21 
26 
25 
61 
07 

81 
62 
27 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
2 
3 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
F5 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FV 
FV 
F5 
F5 

FV 
FF 
F5 

Name 
David Lapham 
Brandon Lavender 
Ray Rivard 
Nicholas Sheppard 
Tazio Stefanelli 
Brandon Abbott 
Andrew Thomas Abbott 
David Brown 
Calvin Stewart 

Joseph Bertolucci 
Robert Gross 
Sven de Vries 

City/State 
Waterford MI 

Indianapolis IN 

Macomb MI 

Gobles MI 

Elkhorn, WI 

Farmington Hills MI 

Livonia MI 

Coldwater MI 

Novi MI 

Mount Prospect IL 

Washington TWP MI 

Howell MI 

Best Tm 
1:34.429 

1:37.271 

1:38.197 

1:38.685 

1:39.497 

1:44.518 

1:45.018 

1:41.795 

1:34.018 

Make/Model 
Novakar J10 

Van Diemen RF85 FF 

Van Diemen RF99 

Swift DB1 

2017 Spectrum FF1600 

Vector AM-1 

Vector AM-1 

F-600 Wildcat 

Novakar Blade F600 

Citation XTC-41 

Piper DL 7 

Formula 500 Novakar J7 

Member Number 
85667_1 
431792 
291871_1 
524481 
499339 
315309 
373614 
472165 
290303_1 

194240_1 
484119 
478932 

Region 
NYR 
OVR 
OVR 
WMR 
Milw 
DET 
DET 
WMR 
DET 

CHI 
DET 
DET 

Sponsor 
Hoosier 

"Steering Creations 

HIPPI Racing 

"West Michigan Lighting 

Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars 

Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars 

David W. Brown 

"SabbathTruth.com 

"J.A.B Racing 

"Linn Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total time 29:24.371 

Printed: 5/21/2019 7:07:25 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  David A. Ferris 

Chief Steward:  Dan Hodge  

Sanction # 19-M-6191 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

20.761 

Avg. Speed 

78.596 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.018 

Best Speed 

81.942 

Best Lap by 

07 - Calvin Stewart 

2019 Bert Olson Majors 

Grp2 - FV, FF, F5 

Grp 2 Race Sun 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 10:30:44 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

5/19/2019 12:00 PM 

The Bert Sprints
SCCA Majors Presented by Lane Automotive

May 19, 2019
Official Sunday Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
8 

51 
6 

68 
93 
60 
50 
55 
71 
44 
95 
79 
14 
48 
98 

90 
65 
46 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
5 
5 
3 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
GT2 
GT2 
T1 
T1 
GT3 
GT2 
GT2 
AS 
AS 
AS 
AS 
GT3 
GT2 
AS 
T1 

GT1 
GT3 
GT3 

Name 
Scott Rettich 
Jonathan Start 
Craig Capaldi 
Leo Capaldi 
Joe Kristensen 
Timothy Gray 
Tom Patton 
Craig T Weidner 
Mark Muddiman 
Matt Chojnacki 
David Ours 
Paul Young 
Phil Lasco 
Daniel Robinson 
Walter Bobko 

Michael Mulvaney 
Steve Kohli 
David Dobry 

City/State 
Columbus OH 

Caledonia MI 

New Baltimore MI 

lenox twp. MI 

London Ont 

Minneapolis Mn 

Fairfield Twp OH 

Cadillac MI 

Belleville MI 

Lake Orion MI 

Marshall MI 

Commerce Township MI 

VENICE FL 

Rochester Hills MI 

St Catharines ON 

Farmington Hills MI 

Iowa City IA 

Plymouth MI 

Best Tm 
1:31.890 

1:32.780 

1:35.610 

1:39.444 

1:39.503 

1:38.502 

1:35.501 

1:43.700 

1:43.163 

1:44.346 

1:45.049 

1:39.074 

1:35.860 

1:44.662 

1:52.019 

Make/Model 
Cope TA2 Camaro 

Dodge Viper 

Ford Boss 302 Mustang 

Ford mustang 

Honda Civic 

Ford Mustang 

Sunbeam Tiger 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Cadillac CTS - V 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Probe 

Ford mustang 

Pontiac Firebird 

Ford Boss 302 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Honda Accord 

Eagle Talon 

Member Number 
355725 
345437 
292496 
173302_1 
294854 
253560 
62167 
145910 
110825 
463746 
72978_1 
110624 
229837 
535428 
397234 

481727 
323652 
110908 

Region 
OVR 
Milw 
DET 
DET 
DET 
LOL 
CIN 
WMR 
DET 
DET 
WMR 
DET 
DET 
DET 
DET 

DET 
CHI 
DET 

Sponsor 
"Alliance Autosport 

"Kalin Construction 

Hoosier / Capaldi Racing / Ford Performance 

Ford Performance / Hoosier /  Holley EFI / Capaldi Racing 

Kristensen Racing Engines 

"Ryan Companies US 

Hoosier Tires/RedlineOil/Carbotech 

Lane Automotive / Hoosier Tire/ Lasco Ford 

"Engines By JB 

Young Racing/ Hoosier Tire 

LASCO AUTO PARTS.COM 

Engines by JB 

Manulife Securities/Capaldi Racing 

WAT Racing 

Elizabeth Martin fine Jewelry 

Dryer Vent Wizard 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total time 34:30.667 

Printed: 5/21/2019 7:03:25 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  David A. Ferris 

Chief Steward:  Dan Hodge  

Sanction # 19-M-6191 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

13.583 

Avg. Speed 

81.852 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.890 

Best Speed 

83.839 

Best Lap by 

8 - Scott Rettich 

2019 Bert Olson Majors 

Grp4 - GT1,GT2,GT3,AS,T1,GTX 

Grp 4 Race Sat 

Race (40:00 or 22 Laps) started at 13:55:49 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

5/18/2019 04:55 PM 

The Bert Sprints
SCCA Majors Presented by Lane Automotive

May 18, 2019
Official Saturday Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
8 

51 
44 
60 
71 
48 
95 
6 

68 

98 
93 
79 
65 
46 
50 
14 
90 
55 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
GT2 
GT2 
AS 
GT2 
AS 
AS 
AS 
T1 
T1 

T1 
GT3 
GT3 
GT3 
GT3 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
AS 

Name 
Scott Rettich 
Jonathan Start 
Matt Chojnacki 
Timothy Gray 
Mark Muddiman 
Daniel Robinson 
David Ours 
Craig Capaldi 
Leo Capaldi 

Walter Bobko 
Joe Kristensen 
Paul Young 
Steve Kohli 
David Dobry 
Tom Patton 
Phil Lasco 
Michael Mulvaney 
Craig T Weidner 

City/State 
Columbus OH 

Caledonia MI 

Lake Orion MI 

Minneapolis Mn 

Belleville MI 

Rochester Hills MI 

Marshall MI 

New Baltimore MI 

lenox twp. MI 

St Catharines ON 

London Ont 

Commerce Township MI 

Iowa City IA 

Plymouth MI 

Fairfield Twp OH 

VENICE FL 

Farmington Hills MI 

Cadillac MI 

Best Tm 
1:46.872 

1:52.541 

2:01.370 

1:58.648 

2:07.441 

2:08.780 

2:12.753 

1:58.634 

2:21.672 

Make/Model 
Cope TA2 Camaro 

Dodge Viper 

Cadillac CTS - V 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Pontiac Firebird 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Boss 302 Mustang 

Ford mustang 

Ford Boss 302 

Honda Civic 

Ford Probe 

Honda Accord 

Eagle Talon 

Sunbeam Tiger 

Ford mustang 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Ford Mustang 

Member Number 
355725 
345437 
463746 
253560 
110825 
535428 
72978_1 
292496 
173302_1 

397234 
294854 
110624 
323652 
110908 
62167 
229837 
481727 
145910 

Region 
OVR 
Milw 
DET 
LOL 
DET 
DET 
WMR 
DET 
DET 

DET 
DET 
DET 
CHI 
DET 
CIN 
DET 
DET 
WMR 

Sponsor 
"Alliance Autosport 

"Kalin Construction 

"Engines By JB 

"Ryan Companies US 

Engines by JB 

Hoosier / Capaldi Racing / Ford Performance 

Ford Performance / Hoosier /  Holley EFI / Capaldi Racing 

Manulife Securities/Capaldi Racing 

Kristensen Racing Engines 

Young Racing/ Hoosier Tire 

Elizabeth Martin fine Jewelry 

Dryer Vent Wizard 

Hoosier Tires/RedlineOil/Carbotech 

LASCO AUTO PARTS.COM 

WAT Racing 

Lane Automotive / Hoosier Tire/ Lasco Ford 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Time 33:11.029 

Printed: 5/21/2019 7:08:02 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  David A. Ferris 

Chief Steward:  Dan Hodge  

Sanction # 19-M-6191 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

69.648 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.872 

Best Speed 

72.086 

Best Lap by 

8 - Scott Rettich 

2019 Bert Olson Majors 

Grp4 - GT1,GT2,GT3,AS,T1,GTX 

Grp 4 Race Sun 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 12:55:12 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

5/19/2019 01:20 PM 

The Bert Sprints
SCCA Majors Presented by Lane Automotive

May 19, 2019
Official Sunday Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

No. 
19 
07 
17 
44 
46 
91 
12 
36 
13 
6 

23 
06 
28 
7 

63 
60 
5 

22 
04 
52 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

Name 
Bobby Sak 
S.Sandy Satullo III 
Justin Claucherty 
Josh Tavel 
John Vogel 
Justin Elder 
Benjamin Brinn 
Craig Blackwell 
Steven Rehkemper 
Peter Jankovskis 
George Lucas 
Dave Tatge 
Scott Schweitzer 
Scott R Cypher 
Derek Napiantek 
Timothy Gray 
David Clardy 
David De Bolt 
Greg Miller 
Gene Tibbs 

City/State 
Mattawan MI 

Hillsboro Beach FL 

Jackson MI 

Franklin MI 

Saint Louis MO 

Lakeville MN 

Lafayette IN 

Carmel IN 

Chicago IL 

Lisle IL 

Richfield, OH 

Glenview IL 

Lake Orion MI 

Regina SK 

washington twp MI 

Minneapolis Mn 

Lexington KY 

Cumberland IN 

Lancaster OH 

Greenfield IN 

Best Tm 
1:39.048 

1:39.291 

1:39.819 

1:39.950 

1:41.269 

1:40.602 

1:41.585 

1:41.214 

1:41.268 

1:41.437 

1:42.398 

1:41.878 

1:42.758 

1:42.802 

1:43.488 

1:43.280 

1:44.217 

1:53.373 

1:55.060 

1:55.771 

Make/Model 
SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 3 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

Spec Racer Ford SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Ford Spec Race Gen3 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF2 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises spec racer ford 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

SRF3 SRF3 

Ford Spec Racer Ford 

Ford Ford Spec Racer 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford G3 

Member Number 
232202 
341977 
320162 
465978 
513487 
259510 
336019_1 
495349 
222447 
337818 
528237 
444834 
271977 
362573 
527293 
253560 
549195 
3899_1 
541010 
497799 

Region 
DET 
NEO 
DET 
DET 
STL 
LOL 
IND 
IND 
CHI 
CHI 
OVR 
CHI 
DET 
OVR 
DET 
LOL 
CKY 
IND 
OVR 
IND 

Sponsor 
Elite Autosport/The Grotto Pita Pit 

DonateStuff.com 

Elite Autosport / Vogel Heating & Cooling 

TRB Autosport 

Plato's Closet/Once Upon A Child/Alliance Autosport 

Top secret toys 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 

KMS Autosport 

Star Gas 

D.N.A. Custom homes 

"Ryan Companies US 

Subway 

"Alliance Autosports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total time 36:39.835 

Printed: 5/21/2019 7:03:52 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  David A. Ferris 

Chief Steward:  Dan Hodge  

Sanction # 19-M-6191 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.173 

Avg. Speed 

77.046 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.048 

Best Speed 

77.780 

Best Lap by 

19 - Bobby Sak 

2019 Bert Olson Majors 

Grp5 - SRF3 

Grp 5 Race Sat 

Race (40:00 or 22 Laps) started at 14:48:27 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

5/18/2019 02:25 PM 

The Bert Sprints
SCCA Majors Presented by Lane Automotive

May 18, 2019
Official Saturday Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

No. 
19 
07 
17 
44 
36 
46 
13 
12 
91 
23 
28 
5 
6 

06 
60 
63 
04 
52 
22 
7 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

Name 
Bobby Sak 
S.Sandy Satullo III 
Justin Claucherty 
Josh Tavel 
Craig Blackwell 
John Vogel 
Steven Rehkemper 
Benjamin Brinn 
Justin Elder 
George Lucas 
Scott Schweitzer 
David Clardy 
Peter Jankovskis 
Dave Tatge 
Timothy Gray 
Derek Napiantek 
Greg Miller 
Gene Tibbs 
David De Bolt 
Scott R Cypher 

City/State 
Mattawan MI 

Hillsboro Beach FL 

Jackson MI 

Franklin MI 

Carmel IN 

Saint Louis MO 

Chicago IL 

Lafayette IN 

Lakeville MN 

Richfield, OH 

Lake Orion MI 

Lexington KY 

Lisle IL 

Glenview IL 

Minneapolis Mn 

washington twp MI 

Lancaster OH 

Greenfield IN 

Cumberland IN 

Regina SK 

Best Tm 
1:45.245 

1:45.592 

1:47.736 

1:47.411 

1:45.901 

1:49.101 

1:49.756 

1:49.589 

1:48.994 

1:48.691 

1:49.690 

1:51.254 

1:51.983 

1:53.905 

1:53.078 

1:53.132 

2:01.120 

2:03.139 

2:01.856 

1:50.426 

Make/Model 
SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 3 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

Ford Spec Race Gen3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Spec Racer Ford SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF2 

SRF3 SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

SCCA Enterprises spec racer ford 

Ford Ford Spec Racer 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford G3 

Ford Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Member Number 
232202 
341977 
320162 
465978 
495349 
513487 
222447 
336019_1 
259510 
528237 
271977 
549195 
337818 
444834 
253560 
527293 
541010 
497799 
3899_1 
362573 

Region 
DET 
NEO 
DET 
DET 
IND 
STL 
CHI 
IND 
LOL 
OVR 
DET 
CKY 
CHI 
CHI 
LOL 
DET 
OVR 
IND 
IND 
OVR 

Sponsor 
Elite Autosport/The Grotto Pita Pit 

DonateStuff.com 

Elite Autosport / Vogel Heating & Cooling 

Top secret toys 

Plato's Closet/Once Upon A Child/Alliance Autosport 

TRB Autosport 

KMS Autosport 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 

"Ryan Companies US 

D.N.A. Custom homes 

Subway 

"Alliance Autosports 

Star Gas 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total time 32:16.832 

Printed: 5/21/2019 7:08:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  David A. Ferris 

Chief Steward:  Dan Hodge  

Sanction # 19-M-6191 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

5.463 

Avg. Speed 

71.597 

Best Lap Tm 

1:45.245 

Best Speed 

73.201 

Best Lap by 

19 - Bobby Sak 

2019 Bert Olson Majors 

Grp5 - SRF3 

Grp 5 Race Sun 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 13:41:19 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

5/19/2019 02:00 PM 

The Bert Sprints
SCCA Majors Presented by Lane Automotive

May 19, 2019
Official Sunday Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
23 
22 
62 
38 
33 
95 
21 
30 
98 
11 

104 
96 
73 
74 
4 

84 
31 
88 
99 
72 
19 
90 
36 
42 

175 
24 
75 
62 
40 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
5 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
6 
4 
1 
2 
3 
4 
3 
5 
7 
5 
6 
8 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
STU 
STL 
STL 
STL 
T2 
STL 
STL 
T4 
T4 
STU 
T3 
STU 
STL 
STU 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
T4 
T4 
B-Spec 
T4 
STL 
STU 
T4 
STL 

STL 
STU 
T4 
STU 
STL 

Name 
Mark Wajda 
Max Gee 
John Schmitt 
Greg Maloy 
William Moore 
Mark Beyer 
John Elder 
Richard Mooney 
Kevin Fryer 
Lenny Basaj 
Diego Donoso 
Bruce Bannister 
Robert MacDonald 
Tony Lechner 
Frank Schwartz 
Fritz Wilke 
James Coughlin 
Michael Dalton 
Rob Piekarczyk 
Keith Jones 
Justin Elder 
Kevin Boehm 
James Ebben 
Sean Duncan 

Voytek Burdzy 
Rob Huffmaster 
Jonathan Hsu 
John Schmitt 
David Palfenier 

City/State 
Cement City MI 

MANSFIELD OH 

Sunbury OH 

Ypsilanti MI 

Chagrin Falls OH 

Waterford MI 

Bloomington MN 

Dane WI 

Bloomington IL 

Whitehall MI 

Midland MI 

Novi MI 

Strongsville OH 

Fond du Lac WI 

Ann Arbor mi 

Chelsea MI 

Hilliard OH 

Skokie IL 

Brunswick OH 

Lorain OH 

Lakeville MN 

Marysville OH 

Appleton WI 

Portage MI 

Shiller Park IL 

Clarkston MI 

Hilliard OH 

Sunbury OH 

Hinkley IL 

Best Tm 
1:40.082 

1:42.322 

1:42.123 

1:42.134 

1:42.111 

1:43.605 

1:44.730 

1:46.304 

1:47.033 

1:47.441 

1:48.526 

1:48.879 

1:49.599 

1:48.541 

1:51.506 

1:51.640 

1:46.606 

1:50.780 

1:53.284 

1:57.273 

1:42.384 

1:38.210 

1:46.084 

1:53.561 

Make/Model 
Honda Civic si 

Honda Prelude 

Honda Prelude 

Honda CRX 

Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 

Honda Honda Civic 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda MX-5 

BMW M3 

Scion FRS 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mini Cooper S 

Mini Cooper 

Ford Fiesta 

Honda Civic Si 

Pontiac Solstice 

Honda Fit 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic 

Mazda MX5 

Honda Civic VX 

Mazda Miata 

Honda s2000 

Mini Cooper S 

Honda Prelude 

Mazda Miata 

Member Number 
453100 
492743 
235989 
398363 
240488_1 
441934 
266027 
329854 
415019 
191935 
529856 
413544 
137865_1 
511837 
164153_1 
211911 
515300 
260571 
268801 
190311 
259510 
452583 
276005 
312533_4 

407876 
301442 
486225 
235989 
361704 

Region 
DET 
NEO 
OVR 
DET 
NEO 
DET 
LOL 
Milw 
WDC 
WMR 
SVR 
DET 
NEO 
Milw 
DET 
DET 
OVR 
CHI 
NEO 
NEO 
LOL 
OVR 
Milw 
DET 

BVR 
DET 
OVR 
OVR 
CHI 

Sponsor 
"King Motorsports 

Gee Motorsports / Hoosier / Carbotech 

"Hoosier, Red Line Oil 

McB Autosport 

"Msports 

STM Powersports 

TRB Autosport 

"Milio's Sandwiches 

Automotive Enterprises/ Mazda/ Hoosier 

Advanced Autosports 

"Impact Communications 

Lechner racing design 

"AACS 

"Mobil 1 

HART 

Norfolk Medical 

Blue" 

"Storage A Go-Go; North Ridgeville 

TRB Autosport/ Elder-Jones General Contractors 

"Honda Racing/HPD 

LamersRacing/Mazda/Hoosier/Hawk 

"HPD 

adavanced autosports 

"BlueForceStaffing.com 

Red Line Oil/Hoosier tire 

krs 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:38.210) for STU by Kevin Boehm. 
No working transponder for car numbers 31,38 and 84 
Total Time 37:42.865 
Had to reconstruct the race from manual tapes to correct results. 

Printed: 5/21/2019 7:04:19 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  David A. Ferris 

Chief Steward:  Dan Hodge  

Sanction # 19-M-6191 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.056 

Avg. Speed 

74.900 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.210 

Best Speed 

78.444 

Best Lap by 

90 - Kevin Boehm 

2019 Bert Olson Majors 

Grp6 - STL, STU, T2, T3, T4, B-Spec 

Grp 6 Race Sat 

Race (40:00 or 22 Laps) started at 15:37:20 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

5/18/2019 04:05 PM 

The Bert Sprints
SCCA Majors Presented by Lane Automotive

May 18, 2019
Official Saturday Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
90 
22 
19 
36 
98 
95 
30 
62 
23 
96 
73 
84 
4 

11 
99 

104 
72 
21 
31 
33 

62 
38 
88 
75 
74 
24 

175 
40 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
2 
3 
4 
4 
1 
2 
5 
3 
1 
4 
5 
5 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
STU 
STL 
STL 
T4 
T4 
STL 
T4 
STU 
STU 
STU 
STL 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
STU 
B-Spec 
T3 
T4 
STL 
T4 
T2 

STL 
STL 
T4 
T4 
STU 
STU 
STL 
STL 

Name 
Kevin Boehm 
Max Gee 
Justin Elder 
James Ebben 
Kevin Fryer 
Mark Beyer 
Richard Mooney 
John Schmitt 
Mark Wajda 
Bruce Bannister 
Robert MacDonald 
Fritz Wilke 
Frank Schwartz 
Lenny Basaj 
Rob Piekarczyk 
Diego Donoso 
Keith Jones 
John Elder 
James Coughlin 
William Moore 

John Schmitt 
Greg Maloy 
Michael Dalton 
Jonathan Hsu 
Tony Lechner 
Rob Huffmaster 
Voytek Burdzy 
David Palfenier 

City/State 
Marysville OH 

MANSFIELD OH 

Lakeville MN 

Appleton WI 

Bloomington IL 

Waterford MI 

Dane WI 

Sunbury OH 

Cement City MI 

Novi MI 

Strongsville OH 

Chelsea MI 

Ann Arbor mi 

Whitehall MI 

Brunswick OH 

Midland MI 

Lorain OH 

Bloomington MN 

Hilliard OH 

Chagrin Falls OH 

Sunbury OH 

Ypsilanti MI 

Skokie IL 

Hilliard OH 

Fond du Lac WI 

Clarkston MI 

Shiller Park IL 

Hinkley IL 

Best Tm 
1:39.241 

1:41.821 

1:42.557 

1:47.190 

1:47.241 

1:48.773 

1:48.278 

1:49.538 

1:48.831 

1:50.144 

1:50.714 

1:52.095 

1:52.066 

1:52.012 

1:53.094 

1:55.440 

1:58.242 

1:45.791 

1:53.316 

1:49.545 

Make/Model 
Honda Civic 

Honda Prelude 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda MX-5 

Honda Honda Civic 

Mazda MX5 

Honda Prelude 

Honda Civic si 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Fiesta 

Mini Cooper 

BMW M3 

Honda Fit 

Scion FRS 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic Si 

Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 

Honda Prelude 

Honda CRX 

Pontiac Solstice 

Mini Cooper S 

Mini Cooper S 

Honda s2000 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Member Number 
452583 
492743 
259510 
276005 
415019 
441934 
329854 
235989 
453100 
413544 
137865_1 
211911 
164153_1 
191935 
268801 
529856 
190311 
266027 
515300 
240488_1 

235989 
398363 
260571 
486225 
511837 
301442 
407876 
361704 

Region 
OVR 
NEO 
LOL 
Milw 
WDC 
DET 
Milw 
OVR 
DET 
DET 
NEO 
DET 
DET 
WMR 
NEO 
SVR 
NEO 
LOL 
OVR 
NEO 

OVR 
DET 
CHI 
OVR 
Milw 
DET 
BVR 
CHI 

Sponsor 
"Honda Racing/HPD 

Gee Motorsports / Hoosier / Carbotech 

TRB Autosport/ Elder-Jones General Contractors 

LamersRacing/Mazda/Hoosier/Hawk 

Automotive Enterprises/ Mazda/ Hoosier 

STM Powersports 

"Milio's Sandwiches 

Red Line Oil/Hoosier tire 

"King Motorsports 

Advanced Autosports 

"Impact Communications 

"Mobil 1 

"AACS 

Blue" 

"Storage A Go-Go; North Ridgeville 

TRB Autosport 

HART 

"Msports 

"Hoosier, Red Line Oil 

McB Autosport 

Norfolk Medical 

Lechner racing design 

"BlueForceStaffing.com 

adavanced autosports 

krs 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Correct Class ran for car #62 John Schmitt 

Printed: 5/22/2019 9:56:04 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  David A. Ferris 

Chief Steward:  Dan Hodge  

Sanction # 19-M-6191 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

57.309 

Avg. Speed 

76.484 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.241 

Best Speed 

77.629 

Best Lap by 

90 - Kevin Boehm 

2019 Bert Olson Majors 

Grp6 - STL, STU, T2, T3, T4, B-Spec 

Grp 6 Race Sun 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 14:26:27 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

5/19/2019 02:40 PM 

The Bert Sprints
SCCA Majors Presented by Lane Automotive

May 19, 2019
Revised Official Sunday Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

No. 
17 
71 
7 

83 
31 
24 
25 
6 
5 

53 
38 
41 
63 
14 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
2 
4 
5 
3 

Class 
FE2 
FE2 
FC 
P2 
FE2 
FE 
P2 
FC 
FC 
P1 
P1 
FC 
FC 
P1 

Name 
Scott Rettich 
Jeff Beck 
John LaRue 
Greg Gyann 
Alex Morton 
Matthew Cutter 
Vaughan Scott 
Curtis Easterling 
Andrew Gamble 
Doug Campbell 
Rob Shick 
Daniel Guenther 
Jason Bach 
John Gyann 

City/State 
Columbus OH 

Ingleside IL 

Muncie, IN 

Willowbrook IL 

St Clair,MI 

Sterling IL 

Royal Oak MI 

Livonia MI 

Pittsburgh PA 

Niles MI 

Ortonville MI 

Saint Louis MO 

Toledo OH 

Darien IL 

Best Tm 
1:30.919 

1:30.876 

1:33.062 

1:30.069 

1:33.983 

1:34.520 

1:35.970 

1:37.163 

1:37.598 

1:29.108 

1:28.397 

1:34.887 

1:35.111 

1:27.005 

Make/Model 
Mazda Formula Enterprises 2 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Citation Snipe FZ 

Stohr WF1 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Hidari Firefly 

Reynard FC 

Van Diemen 

Stohr WF1 

HRP LSRII 

Van Diemen RF-98 

VanDiemen RF99 

Stohr WF1 

Member Number 
355725 
131861 
213846 
478244 
553131 
289136_1 
280052 
486192 
460460 
388835 
461045 
489813 
208732 
336222 

Region 
OVR 
CHI 
IND 
CHI 
DET 
BVR 
DET 
DET 
STC 
SBR 
DET 
STL 
NOW 
CHI 

Sponsor 
"Alliance Autosport 

"One Formula 

Hyperco, CarbonTech/HITCO 

Argus Magnetics/Gycor International 

FoodFitnessYou.com 

4M Industries/Munk's Motors/Witch's Hat Brewing/PUB Racing 

Campbell Ford Lincoln 

Hurley Racing Products 

Swift Personnel Solutions 

Gycor international 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:27.005) for P1 by John Gyann. 
Total time 41:09.400 
Car 14 Disqualified per GCR 6.6.2.B.1. 

Printed: 5/21/2019 7:04:59 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  David A. Ferris 

Chief Steward:  Dan Hodge  

Sanction # 19-M-6191 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.718 

Avg. Speed 

56.156 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.005 

Best Speed 

88.547 

Best Lap by 

14 - John Gyann 

2019 Bert Olson Majors 

Grp7 - FA,FB,FC,FE,FE2,FM,P1,P2 

Grp 7 Race Sat 

Race (22 Laps) started at 16:30:37 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

5/18/2019 03:15 PM 

The Bert Sprints
SCCA Majors Presented by Lane Automotive

May 18, 2019
Official Saturday Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
17 
71 
31 
25 
24 
41 
6 

63 
5 

53 
7 

97 
83 
38 
14 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
FE2 
FE2 
FE2 
P2 
FE 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
P1 
FC 

P2 
P2 
P1 
P1 

Name 
Scott Rettich 
Jeff Beck 
Alex Morton 
Vaughan Scott 
Matthew Cutter 
Daniel Guenther 
Curtis Easterling 
Jason Bach 
Andrew Gamble 
Doug Campbell 
John LaRue 

Richard Colburn 
Greg Gyann 
Rob Shick 
John Gyann 

City/State 
Columbus OH 

Ingleside IL 

St Clair,MI 

Royal Oak MI 

Sterling IL 

Saint Louis MO 

Livonia MI 

Toledo OH 

Pittsburgh PA 

Niles MI 

Muncie, IN 

Northbrook IL 

Willowbrook IL 

Ortonville MI 

Darien IL 

Best Tm 
1:28.339 

1:28.391 

1:31.554 

1:31.172 

1:32.884 

1:33.311 

1:34.270 

1:34.726 

1:33.081 

1:30.450 

1:40.327 

Make/Model 
Mazda Formula Enterprises 2 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Hidari Firefly 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Van Diemen RF-98 

Reynard FC 

VanDiemen RF99 

Van Diemen 

Stohr WF1 

Citation Snipe FZ 

Nostendo 1 

Stohr WF1 

HRP LSRII 

Stohr WF1 

Member Number 
355725 
131861 
553131 
280052 
289136_1 
489813 
486192 
208732 
460460 
388835 
213846 

3094 
478244 
461045 
336222 

Region 
OVR 
CHI 
DET 
DET 
BVR 
STL 
DET 
NOW 
STC 
SBR 
IND 

CIN 
CHI 
DET 
CHI 

Sponsor 
"Alliance Autosport 

"One Formula 

4M Industries/Munk's Motors/Witch's Hat Brewing/PUB Racing 

FoodFitnessYou.com 

Swift Personnel Solutions 

Campbell Ford Lincoln 

Hyperco, CarbonTech/HITCO 

Sunshine Metals 

Argus Magnetics/Gycor International 

Hurley Racing Products 

Gycor international 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/21/2019 7:10:10 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  David A. Ferris 

Chief Steward:  Dan Hodge  

Sanction # 19-M-6191 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.685 

Avg. Speed 

85.537 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.339 

Best Speed 

87.209 

Best Lap by 

17 - Scott Rettich 

2019 Bert Olson Majors 

Grp7 - FA,FB,FC,FE,FE2,FM,P1,P2 

Grp 7  Race Sun 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 15:11:36 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

5/19/2019 03:20 PM 

The Bert Sprints
SCCA Majors Presented by Lane Automotive

May 19, 2019
Official Sunday Race Results
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